TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		09/14/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trilliant Networks (Canada) Inc./Reseaux Trilliant (Canada) Inc.	
Street Address:	950 Rue Cowie	
City:	Granby	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J2J 1P2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74309822	TELEREADER
Serial Number:	78226156	SERVIEWCOM
Serial Number:	75523621	TELEREADER NC
Serial Number:	75233971	TABLE TSTBENCH
Serial Number:	75083042	CELLREADER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4168657152

Email: sharon.groom@mcmillan.ca

Correspondent Name: Sharon Groom

Address Line 1: 181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5J 2T3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0440

P \$140,00 74309822

900143427

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Groom
Signature:	/seg/
Date:	09/17/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Discharge of Trilliant Network Cana source=Discharge of Trilliant Network Cana	·

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0441

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Comerica Bank, having an office at Suite 2210, South Tower, Royal Bank Plaza, PO Box 61, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J2, hereby discharges its security interest in each of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule "A" which it holds pursuant to the General Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2008 among Trilliant Networks (Canada) Inc./Reseaux Trilliant (Canada) Inc. and Comerica Bank and placed on file at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2008.

EXECUTED on this // day of SEPTEMBER, 2009.

COMERICA BANK

By:

Name

By:

Name: Title:

Error! Unknown document property name.

REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0442

Schedule "A"

Trilliant Network (Canada) Inc./Reseaux Trilliant (Canada) Inc. – Trademarks

Trade-mark	Application No.	Registration No.
TELEREADER	74/309822	2,191,672
SERVIEWCOM	78/226156	n/a
TELEREADER NC	75/523621	2,637,841
TABLE TSTBENCH	75/233971	2,261,875
CELLREADER	75/083042	2,568,741

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0443